of the Group’s investing activities.

  Foreign currency exposure by country of origin:

 31 August 2014  31 August 2013

  Net Total  Net Total

  monetary currency  monetary currency

 Investments liabilities exposure Investments liabilities exposure

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

 Argentinian Peso 1,152 --- 1,152 1,514 --- 1,514

 Brazilian Real 39,675 246 39,921 37,015 1,194 38,209

 Chilean Peso 2,867 --- 2,867 2,566 --- 2,566

 Colombian Peso 4,340 41 4,381 1,239 --- 1,239

 Mexican Peso 12,666 189 12,855 17,662 (66) 17,596

 Peruvian Nuevo Sol 2,292 13 2,305 1,286 116 1,402

 Uruguayan Peso 5,488 115 5,603 5,623 121 5,744

 US Dollar --- (9,210) (9,210) --- (9,516) (9,516)

  68,480 (8,606) 59,874 66,905 (8,151) 58,754

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in Sterling against the foreign
currencies in which the Group has exposure. The sensitivity analysis includes foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

54 Aberdeen Latin American Income Fund Limited

   2014 2013

   10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

   in Sterling in Sterling in Sterling in Sterling

   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

 Argentinian Peso   (115) 115 (151) 151

 Brazilian Real   (3,992) 3,992 (3,821) 3,821

 Chilean Peso   (287) 287 (257) 257

 Colombian Peso   (438) 438 (124) 124

 Mexican Peso   (1,286) 1,286 (1,760) 1,760

 Peruvian Nuevo Sol   (230) 230 (140) 140

 Uruguayan Peso   (560) 560 (574) 574

 US Dollar   921 (921) 952 (952)

   (5,987) 5,987 (5,875) 5,875

 Other price risk

 Other price risks (ie. changes in market prices other than those arising from interest rate or currency risk) may
affect the value of the quoted investments.

 It is the Company’s policy to hold an appropriate spread of investments in the portfolio in order to reduce the
risk arising from factors specific to a particular country or sector. Both the allocation of assets and the stock
selection process, as detailed on page 20, act to reduce other price risk. Aberdeen actively monitors market prices
throughout the year and reports to the Board, which meets regularly in order to review investment strategy. The